OP \$40.00 905262;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM673715

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Lindsay		08/17/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Wise Intelligent		08/17/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crashboys International LLC	
Street Address:	528 Avenue of the States	
City:	Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90526227	CRASH BOYZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9012340028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9014751050

Email: dalehutcherson12@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: R. Dale Hutcherson
Address Line 1: 120 Court Square East

Address Line 4: Covington, TENNESSEE 38019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Dale Hutcherson	
SIGNATURE: /R. Dale Hutcherson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Crash Boyz TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Crash Boyz TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Crash Boyz TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Crash Boyz TM Assignment#page4.tif source=Crash Boyz TM Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August ______, 2021 from James Lindsay, an individual with an address of 150 SE 2nd Avenue PH6, Miami, Florida 33131 and Wise Intelligent, an individual with an address of 150 SE 2nd Avenue PH6, Miami Florida 33131 (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR"), to Crashboys International LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with an address of

528 Avenue of the States Chester, PA 19013 (referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE"), for the "Crash Boyz" trademark, U.S. Application Serial

Number 90526227.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the "Crash Boyz" trademark (the "Mark") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are and/or will be used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which the Mark is registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property.

	OR has duly executed under seal and delivered	
this Assignment, as of the day and year fire	st above written.	
John Ludbay		
JAMES LINDSAY	WISE NIELLIGENT	
Date: \$\\ 1 \\ 2 \\	Date: 17 21	
By: JCMMES LINGS	By: Wish Intelligent	
Title: (\(\lambda \lambda \lambda \lambda \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \ta	Tide Prendent RAPS NACK Four	dan
PAY INAMES. The	*	

A Wurd	Jon ReShields	
L. Ward, Crashboys International	on DeShields, Crashboys International	
Date: 9/3/2021	Date: 4/3/2021	
By: Linwood Ward	By: Jon De Shields	
Title:	Title:	

EXHIBIT A

Crash Boyz

Word Mark Goods and Services

CRASH BOYZ

IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Bicycle helmets; Bicycle speedometers; Downloadable game software; Downloadable computer game instruction manuals; Downloadable computer game programs; Downloadable computer game software; Downloadable computer game software for use on mobile and cellular phones; Downloadable computer game software via a global computer network and wireless devices; Downloadable electronic game programs; Downloadable electronic game software for cellular telephones; Downloadable electronic game software for handheld electronic devices; Downloadable electronic game software for wireless devices; Downloadable interactive game programs; Downloadable interactive game software; Downloadable interactive multimedia computer game programs; Downloadable virtual reality game software; Helmet safety lights; Helmets for bicycles; Helmets for motorcyclists; Motorcycle helmets; Video game cartridges; Video game discs; Video game tape cassettes; Auto racing helmets; Bags specially adapted for protective helmets; Battery chargers for home video game machines; Computer game software downloadable from a global computer network; Crash helmets; Downloadable video game programs; Downloadable video game software; Downloadable video and computer game programs; Downloadable co-op video game software; Downloadable computer game software for personal computers and home video game consoles; Nowoloodship computer you for video and computer games; Downloadable multiplayer video game software; Headgear being protective helmets; Memory cards for video game machines; Protective helmets; grains; Recorded video garne software; Recorded co-op ඉස්සා game software; Recorded multiplayer video game software; Riding helmets; Safety helmets; Vehicle charging stations for closest Surface Virtual Control of the Control of

IC 012. US 019 021 023 031 035 044. G & S: Bicycles; ATVs (all terrain vehicles); Bicycle balls; Bicycle brakes Bicycle carriers for vehicles; Bicycle carriers

handlebar grips; Bicycle gears; Bicycle grip tape; Bicycle handlebar racks; Bicycle handlebars; Bicycle horns; Bicycle kirkstands; Bicycle narte, namely, hrake shape; Bicycle handlebars; Bicycle horns; Bicycle kirkstands; Bicycle narte, namely, hrake shape; Bicycle narte, namely, h

parts, namely, front fork joints; Bicycle parts, namely, gear wheels; Bicycle pedal cleats;

Bicycle wheels; Dirt bikes; Motorcycle kickstands; Motorcycle saddlebags; Motorcycle sidecars; Motorcycles for motocross: Tricycles not being toye: Air numbe for bicycles: Air pumpe for bicycles: Ai

adapted for bicycles; Bells for bicycles; Cell phone cases adapted for bicycles; Chain guards

powered motor scooters; Fitted bicycle covers; Folding bicycles; Folding electric bicycles; Frames for bicycles; Frames for motorcycles; Frames for bicycles; Frames for motorcycles; Frames for bicycles; Frames for motorcycles; Frames for bicycles; Frames for bi

bicycles; Handle bar grips for scooters; Handle bars for bicycles; Handlebar grips for bicycles; Handlebars; Inner tubes; Inner tubes for bicycles; Luggage racks for bicycles; Mobility scooters; Motor scooters; Motor scooters and structural parts therefor; Motorized bicycles; Motorized dirt bikes for motocross; Motorized dirt bikes for motocross and dune buggles; Motorized personal mobility scooters; Motors for bicycles; Mountain bicycles; Mudguards; Mudguards for bicycles; Mudguards for motorcycles; Non-motorized push scooters; Pannier bags for bicycles; Push scooters; Push scooters and structural parts therefor; Racing bicycles; Road racing bicycles; Saddle covers for bicycles; Saddle covers for bicycles or motorcycles; Saddlebags for bicycles; Saddles for bicycles; Self balancing electric scooters; Self-balancing scooters; Shock absorbers for bicycles; Spindles of bicycles; Spokes for bicycle wheels; Storage racks specially adapted for mobility scooters; Storage racks specially adapted for push scooters; Structural parts of bicycles; Tandem bicycles; Tire inflators; Tires; Tires for children's bicycles; Touring bicycles; Trailers for transporting bicycles; Tubeless tires for bicycles; Warning homs for bicycles; Water bottle cages for bicycles; Water bottle holders for bicycles; Wheel hubs of two-wheeled motor vehicles or bicycles; Wheel rims; Wheel rims for bicycles; Wheels for bicycles, cycles; Wheels for scooters

IC 028. US 022 023 038 050. G & S: Children's multiple activity toys; Children's multiple activity toys sold as a unit with printed books; Children's toy bicycles other than for transport; Gaming headsets adapted for use in playing video games; Remote-controlled toy planes; Remote-controlled submarines being toys; Toy vehicle track sets and roadways and accessories therefor, Toy vehicles; Toy vehicles and accessories therefor; Toy vehicles with transforming parts; Toy airplanes; Toy boats; Toy building structures and toy vehicle tracks; Toy drones; Toy helicopters; Toy mobiles; Toy model vehicles and related accessories sold as units; Toy model cars; Toy rockets; Toy scooters; Toy tricycles for children; Video game consoles; Video game interactive hand held remote controls for playing electronic games; Video game interactive remote control units; Video game joysticks; Video game machines; Video game machines for use with televisions; Video gaming consoles for playing computer games; Video output game machines for use with external display screen or monitor; Video output game machines for use with televisions; Action figure toys; Arcade video game machines; Arcade-type electronic video games; Arcade-type electronic education video games; Audio and visual headsets for use in playing video games; Bags specially adapted for handheld video games; Battery operated action toys; Carrying bags specially adapted for toy vehicles; Cases for toy vehicles; Children's dress up accessories, namely, toy helmets for play; Collectable toy figures; Electronic toy vehicles; Electronic action toys; Electronically operated toy motor vehicles; Hand held joy stick units for playing video games; Hand held units for playing video games other than those adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Hand-held consoles for playing video games; Home video game machines; Inflatable ride-on toys; Interchangeable magnetic toy vehicles; Joysticks for video game machines; Mechanical toys; Mechanical action toys; Miniature toy helmets; Model toy vehicles; Non-electronic toy vehicles; Non-riding transportation toys; Play mats for use with toy vehicles; Player-operated electronic controllers for electronic video game machines; Protective carrying cases specially adapted for handheld video games; Push toys; Racks and stands specifically designed to hold toy vehicles; Racks and stands specifically designed to hold toy scooters; Radio controlled toy vehicles; Remote-controlled toy vehicles; Ride-on toys; Ride-on toys and accessories therefor, Rideable toy vehicles; Rideable toys and accessories therefor, Rollers for stationary exercise bicycles; Sandbox toys; Smart electronic toy vehicles; Stand alone video game machines; Stand alone video output game machines; Stands for rideable toys; Stationary exercise bicycles; Toy scooters and accessories therefor; Transforming robotic toy vehicles; Visors for toy helmets, Wheels for toy vehicles; Wind-up toys

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 90526227

Filing Date February 12, 2021

Current Basis 1B Original Filing Basis 1B

Owner

(APPLICANT) Lindsay, James INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 150 SE 2nd Avenue Miami FLORIDA 33131

(APPLICANT) Intelligent, Wise INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 150 SE 2nd Avenue Miami FLORIDA 33131

Attorney of Record

William A. Wooten

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK **PRINCIPAL**

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 09/10/2021